Mayor Frato, Councilwoman Bansemer and Councilwoman Bathgate will be sworn in by the clerk.

BRANCHVILLE BOROUGH Reorganization Meeting Agenda January 1, 2024 1:00 PM

Flag Salute

Opening Statement by Mayor Frato

This meeting is being held in compliance with the provision of P.L. 1975, Ch. 231, Secs. 4 & 13 of the Sunshine Law. Adequate notice of this meeting has been supplied to the official newspapers of the Branchville Borough Council that being the Sunday and Daily New Jersey Herald and is posted in the usual location of posted notices.

Roll Call

Approval of 2024 appointment list

Approval of Resolution # 01-24	Municipal Assessor and Attorney
Approval of Resolution # 02-24	Recycling
Approval of Resolution # 03-24	Professional Service
Approval of Resolution # 04-24	Temporary Budget
Approval of Resolution # 05-24	Join Statewide Insurance- agreement
Approval of Resolution #06-24	Appointing Risk Consultant - agreement
Approval of Resolution #07-24	Fund Commissioner Appointment
Approval of Resolution #08-24	Tax Interest
Approval of Resolution #09-24	Petty Cash – (\$50 Karen, \$50 Kate)
Approval of Resolution #10-24	Change Fund – (Sewer, tax)
Approval of Contracts: Auditor, En	gineer, Bond Counsel, General Counsel, Land Use Counsel

Adjournment